



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12804/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv. (proxy)**

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Bikram Dwivedi , Adv. for**
R-1, 4 to 6
Ms. Latika Chaudhary with
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv. for
R-2 & 3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

At request, four weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 25.04.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 8, 2024/PU