



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12804/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv. (proxy)

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr. Bikram
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-1 & 4 to 6
Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Advocate for
R-2 & 3 (through VC)

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.04.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 & 4 to 6 are reported to be complete.

It is submitted by counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3 that they will rely upon the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 4 to 6.

It is further submitted by counsel for respondents that a similar writ petition bearing W.P.(C) 1079/2024 is coming before Hon'ble Court on 09.08.2024.

In view of the above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.08.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 25, 2024/pu