



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12804/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Praveen, Mr. Devesh Maurya and
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates**

versus

**DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr. Bikram
Dwivedi, Advocates
Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Advocate for
R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

06.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 26442/2024

List the application on the date already fixed i.e. 09.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 6, 2024/ms