



\$~60 to 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12804/2023 and CM APPL. Nos. 50449/2023 and
26442/2024

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M.L.
Meena and Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Advocates for
R1.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh,
Advocates for R2.

61

+ W.P.(C) 1079/2024 and CM APPL. 4514/2024

AKHILESHWAR PRASAD AGARWALPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M.L.
Meena and Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Advocates for
R1.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh,
Advocates for R2.

62

+ W.P.(C) 4390/2024 and CM APPL. 45013/2024

DEVENDRA KUMARPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

W.P.(C) 12804/2023 and connected matters

Page 1 of 2



DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M.L.
Meena and Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Advocates for
R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
04.09.2024

%

1. List on 20.11.2024.
2. Interim order passed in W.P.(C) 12804/2023 and W.P.(C) 1079/2024 to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/jg

W.P.(C) 12804/2023 and connected matters

Page 2 of 2