



\$~29, 30, 31 and 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12804/2023 and CM APPL. 50449/2023

CM APPL. 26442/2024

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Saurabh Rohila, Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr. Sukhamrit Singh and Ms. Sakshi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M.L. Meena and Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 1079/2024 and CM APPL. 4514/2024

AKHILESHWAR PRASAD AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M.L. Meena and Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for R2.
Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 4390/2024 and CM APPL. 45013/2024

DEVENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr.
M.L. Meena and Ms. Prakriti
Rastogi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Mr.
Aveeraj Sharma and Ms. Priya
Shukla, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 3017/2025 and CM APPL. 14260/2025

DR SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Saurabh
Rohila, Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr.
Sukhamrit Singh and Ms. Sakshi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M.L.
Meena and Ms. Prakriti Rastogi,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates for R2.
Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI DTTE for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 02.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 05, 2025

UK