



\$~32 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12804/2023**

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr. Sukhamrit Singh and Mr. Rohit Swarup, Advocates.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M. L. Meena, Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput and Mr. M.K. Gupta, JD, Advocates for R-1 DSEU. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates, for R-2 GNCTD/ DOE. Mr. B. S. Rawat, CI DTTE for Respondent No.2.

33

+ **W.P.(C) 1079/2024**

AKHILESHWAR PRASAD AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr. Sukhamrit Singh and Mr. Rohit Swarup, Advocates.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M. L.



Meena, Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput and Mr. M.K. Gupta, JD, Advocates for R-1 DSEU. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates, for R-2 GNCTD/ DOE.

34

+ W.P.(C) 4390/2024

DEVENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr. Sukhamrit Singh and Mr. Rohit Swarup, Advocates.

versus

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M. L. Meena, Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput and Mr. M.K. Gupta, JD, Advocates for R-1 DSEU. Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Mr. Sachin Garg, Advocates.

35

+ W.P.(C) 3017/2025

DR SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr. Sukhamrit Singh and Mr. Rohit Swarup, Advocates.

versus



DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. M. L. Meena, Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput and Mr. M.K. Gupta, JD, Advocates for R-1 DSEU. Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra and Mr. Navneet Dogra, Advocates for R-2. Mr. OM Prakash, Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Mr. Prince Yadav and Ms. Ankita Yadav. Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 2nd November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 21, 2026

lp